

## HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू–संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईस, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

PROCE	EDINGS OF THE DAY	16
Day and Date	Friday and 23.02.2024	
Complaint No.	MA NO. 85/2024 in CR/4161/2023 Case titled as Anuj Jindal and Rajesh Jindal V/s Pioneer Urban Land & Infrastructure Ltd.	
Complainant	Anuj Jindal and Rajesh Jindal	
Represented through	Shri Harshit Batra & Ms. Shikha, Advocates	
Respondent	Pioneer Urban Land & Infrastructure Ltd	
Respondent Represented through	Shri Abhishek Pandey, proxy counsel	
Last date of hearing	Rectification application	
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari and HR Mehta	

## Proceedings

The applicants/complainants vide application dated 05.02.2024 have requested for rectification of order dated 22.12.2023 in the above captioned complaint which was disposed of by the authority.

Application dated 05.02.2024 has been filed by the counsel of the complainant w.r.t. correction of name of complainant in the order dated 22.12.2023: -

S.No.	Existing details on in detailed order dated 22.12.2023	Correction asked
	Jindal & Rajesh Jindal.	The complainant asked for the correction that the name as per memo of parties and the performa B is Anju Jindal Instead of Anuj Jindal.

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण



HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू–संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह, सिविल लाईंस, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

Cletical Error in name of the complainants stands amended

PROCE	EDINGS OF THE DAY 16	
Day and Date	Friday and 23.02.2024	
Complaint No.	MA NO. 85/2024 in CR/4161/2023 Case titled as Anju Jindal and Rajesh Jindal V/s Pioneer Urban Land & Infrastructure Ltd.	
Complainant	Anju Jindal and Rajesh Jindal	
Represented through	Shri Harshit Batra & Ms. Shikha, Advocates	
Respondent	Pioneer Urban Land & Infrastructure Ltd	
Respondent Represented through	Shri Abhishek Pandey, proxy counsel	
Last date of hearing	Rectification application	
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari and HR Mehta	

## Proceedings

The applicants/complainants vide application dated 05.02.2024 have requested for rectification of order dated 22.12.2023 in the above captioned complaint which was disposed of by the authority.

Application dated 05.02.2024 has been filed by the counsel of the complainant w.r.t. correction of name of complainant in the order dated 22.12.2023: -

S.No.	Existing details on in detailed order dated 22.12.2023	Correction asked
1.	Jindal & Rajesh Jindal.	The complainant asked for the correction that the name as per memo of parties and the performa B is Anju Jindal Instead of Anuj Jindal.

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण



The aforesaid errors were inadvertently committed while preparing the order dated 22.12.2023 and the aforesaid errors being typographical, apparent from the record and clerical in nature, the rectification in proceedings-cum-order dated 22.12.2023 is allowed under section 39 read with section 38(2) of the Act.

Rectification application stands disposed off.

hane Sanjeev Kumar Arora

Member 23.02.2024

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण